$4,635. 

J. McKEE BORDEN, Secretary. 
New York, July 1, 1910. Air. HARRY 

L. PHILP, No. 166 F. 120th st., City. 
Dear Sir-Your proposition of June 30, 
reading as follows: "Conforming to your 
wishes we take pleasure in quoting you 
a net price of one hundred and fifty-five 
dollars ($155) covering the repair work 
oil the 6-inch steam main, Metropolitan 
Hospital, Blackwells Island, New York. 

"The above estimate covers the com-
pletion of all work as set forth in your  

favor of Julie 23, 1910. It is understood 
of course that the work is to be per-

[...]

DUFFY, No. 202 F. 23d st.. City. 
Dear Sir-Your proposition of July 5. 
1910, to furnish all labor and material 
and install one Type A No. 8 Humphrey 
Automatic Gas \Water Heater at the foot 
of F. 26th st. (lock, as per our specifica-
tinn, for the sum of two hundred and 
forty-eight dollars ($248) is hereby ac-
cepted, as above specified, and you are 
hereby directed to proceed with the work. 
By direction of the Commissioner. Re-
spcctfully yours, 

J. McKEE BORDEN, Secretary. 

Board of Water Supply. 
Minutes of Meeting held July 7, 1910.